506915718 10/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6962553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SK SAMAD HOSSAIN	08/12/2021
JAYACHANDRA P. REDDY	08/11/2021
J. GREGORY REID	08/11/2021
BERNHARD` J. PAUL	10/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDHILL ONE, LLC
Street Address:	8212 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
City:	WEST PALM BEACH
State/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33412

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399105
PCT Number:	US2145467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044839360

Email: clark@sullivanipsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK SULLIVAN

Address Line 1:246 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 422Address Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLARK G. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=US_assignment_executed#page1.tif source=US_assignment_executed#page2.tif source=US_assignment_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 506915718 REEL: 057755 FRAME: 0407

 $source=US_assignment_executed\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 057755 FRAME: 0408

We, J. Gregory Reid (Wellington, FL), Jayachandra P. Reddy (West Palm Beach, FL), Bernhard J. Paul (Arlington, MA), and Sk Samad Hossain (Hyderabad, Telangana, India), hereby assign to Sandhill One, LLC (West Palm Beach, FL) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to:

U.S.S.N. 17399105, filed August 11, 2021; and PCT/US21/45467, filed August 11, 2021,

entitled "METHODS OF MAKING CHOLIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND STARTING MATERIALS THEREFOR" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the Application, any national stage entries of the Application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date:		Signature:	
			J. Gregory Reid
Date:		Signature:	
			Jayachandra P. Reddy
Date:		Signature:	
			Bernhard J. Paul
Date:	August 12, 2021	Signature:	Mossin
	W.	~	Sk Samad Hoseain

PATENT REEL: 057755 FRAME: 0409

We, J. Gregory Reid (Wellington, FL), Jayachandra P. Reddy (West Palm Beach, FL), Bernhard J. Paul (Arlington, MA), and Sk Samad Hossain (Hyderabad, Telangana, India), hereby assign to Sandhill One, LLC (West Palm Beach, FL) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to:

U.S.S.N. 17399105, filed August 11, 2021; and PCT/US21/45467, filed August 11, 2021,

entitled "METHODS OF MAKING CHOLIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND STARTING MATERIALS THEREFOR" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the Application, any national stage entries of the Application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date:		Signature:	
			J. Gregory Reid
Date:	aug. 11, 2021	Signature:	Jayachandra P. Reddy
	U		Jayachandra P. Reddy
Date:		Signature:	
			Bernhard J. Paul
Date:		Signature:	
			Sk Samad Hossain

PATENT REEL: 057755 FRAME: 0410

We, J. Gregory Reid (Wellington, FL), Jayachandra P. Reddy (West Palm Beach, FL), Bernhard J. Paul (Arlington, MA), and Sk Samad Hossain (Hyderabad, Telangana, India), hereby assign to Sandhill One, LLC (West Palm Beach, FL) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to:

U.S.S.N. 17399105, filed August 11, 2021; and PCT/US21/45467, filed August 11, 2021,

entitled "METHODS OF MAKING CHOLIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND STARTING MATERIALS THEREFOR" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the Application, any national stage entries of the Application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date:	11-AUG-2021	Signature:	J. Gregory Reid
Date:		Signature:	Jayachandra P. Reddy
Date:		Signature:	Bernhard J. Paul
Date:		Signature:	Sk Samad Hossain

We, J. Gregory Reid (Wellington, FL), Jayachandra P. Reddy (West Palm Beach, FL), Bernhard J. Paul (Arlington, MA), and Sk Samad Hossain (Hyderabad, Telangana, India), hereby assign to Sandhill One, LLC (West Palm Beach, FL) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to:

U.S.S.N. 17399105, filed August 11, 2021; and PCT/US21/45467, filed August 11, 2021,

entitled "METHODS OF MAKING CHOLIC ACID DERIVATIVES AND STARTING MATERIALS THEREFOR" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the Application, any national stage entries of the Application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date:		Signature:	J. Gregory Reid
Date:	Wallia Wa	Signature:	Jayachandra P. Reddy
Date:	10/11/221	Signature:	Bernhard J. Paul
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature:	Sk Samad Hossain

PATENT REEL: 057755 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 10/11/2021